Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Freestyle 17/99

Rank Member
1 782599
380320
503328
797752
243026
517866
928119
791976
950035
10 727037
11 742567
12 838121
13 540884
14 1259003
15 899695
719900
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Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Freestyle 17/99

Rank Member

1 714820
782599
739984
950035
797752
928119
1259003
243026
546739
517866
503328
12 727037
13 380320
14 742567
15 150709
16 492012
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Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Freestyle 17/99

Rank Member

1 782599
2 546739
3 1259003
4 727037
5 874736
6 429016
7 708269
8 776121
9 727477
10 707566

Name

Annaliese Beynon
Lauren Williams
Isobel Wild
Elizabeth Arnold
Joy Willett

Mali D'Arcy
Claudia Murray
Amber Owen
Misty Marshall-Welling
Katelin Demery
Cerys Davies
Bethan Edwards
Phoebe Love
Ekaterina Price
Freya Watson
Martha Smith

Name

Harriet Jones
Annaliese Beynon
Alisha Hawkins
Misty Marshall-Welling
Elizabeth Arnold
Claudia Murray
Ekaterina Price
Joy Willett
Hannah Sloan
Mali D'Arcy
Isobel Wild
Katelin Demery
Lauren Williams
Cerys Davies
Ellena Jones
Catrin Fry

Name

Annaliese Beynon
Hannah Sloan
Ekaterina Price
Katelin Demery
Hannah Head
Katie Rees

Catrin Barnes
Eleri Davies
Meggan Warrender
Louisa Twigg

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff
Torfaen D
Plymouth Lea
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
Nofio Bangor
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Keynsham
Swansea Aq
Carmarthen
Carmarthen
Potters Bar
Newcastle
Torfaen D
Clitheroe

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff

Co Cardiff
Stockport Mo
Keynsham
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
Newcastle
Co Cardiff

Co Cardiff
Nofio Bangor
Plymouth Lea
Swansea Aq
Torfaen D
Carmarthen
Swansea Aq
Carmarthen

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff

Co Cardiff
Newcastle
Swansea Aq
Co Salford
Co Cardiff
Nofio Bangor
Neath
Torfaen D
Haverfordwes

Age
18
21
19
17
20
18
18
18
17
18
20
17
21
17
17
17

Age
21
18
17
17
17
18
17
20
18
18
19
18
21
20
21
18

Age
18
18
17
18
18
20
17
18
17
17

Time
27.47
27.65
27.72
27.94
27.94
27.99
28.01
28.26
28.41
28.42
28.63
28.74
28.75
28.79

28.8
28.8

Time
58.72
59.03
59.18
59.56

1:00.07

1:00.20

1:00.27

1:00.31

1:00.55

1:00.70

1:00.70

1:00.96

1:01.04

1:01.29

1:01.49

1:01.64

Time

2:07.27
2:09.31
2:10.60
2:11.77
2:12.37
2:12.57
2:14.15
2:14.18
2:14.22
2:15.02



11
12
13
14
15
16

838121
797752
928119
812668
492012
776120

Bethan Edwards
Elizabeth Arnold
Claudia Murray
Tegan Wollaston
Catrin Fry

Cati Davies

Carmarthen
Swansea Aq
Co Cardiff
Cheshunt
Carmarthen
Neath

Welsh Summer Championships Female 400 Freestyle 17/99

Rank
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Member
546739
950035
782599
899695
776121
776120
727037
727477
928119
707566
812668
708269

1124523

Name
Hannah Sloan

Misty Marshall-Welling

Annaliese Beynon
Freya Watson
Eleri Davies

Cati Davies
Katelin Demery

Meggan Warrender

Claudia Murray
Louisa Twigg
Tegan Wollaston
Catrin Barnes
Bethan Nelson

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff
Keynsham
Co Cardiff
Torfaen D
Neath

Neath
Swansea Aq
Torfaen D

Co Cardiff
Haverfordwes
Cheshunt
Nofio Bangor
Merthyr Tydf

Welsh Summer Championships Female 800 Freestyle 17/99

Rank
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Welsh Summer Championships Female 1500 Freestyle 17/99

Rank

Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Breaststroke 17/99

Rank
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10
11
12

Member
950035
899695
776121
776120
707566
525015
812668

Member

Member
617
429016
287037
791976
841314
957037
439562
547087
459477
887818
719900
886637

Name

Misty Marshall-Welling

Freya Watson
Eleri Davies

Cati Davies
Louisa Twigg
Hannah Jenkins
Tegan Wollaston

Name

Name

Helen Gorman
Katie Rees
Elinor Bird
Amber Owen
Elen McCloy

Malaika Mathieson

Gemma Price
Charlotte Walters
Alice Manship
Ffion Austin
Martha Smith
Faith Goodliffe

Ranked Club
Keynsham
Torfaen D
Neath

Neath
Haverfordwes
Neath
Cheshunt

Ranked Club

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Strat Sharks
Co Cardiff
Bridgend Cty
Radford
Newtown
Wrexham
Co Newport
Holywell
Clitheroe

Co Coventry

17
17
18
19
18
17

Age
18
17
18
17
18
17
18
17
18
17
19
17
17

Age
17
17
18
17
17
18
19

Age

Age
46
20
19
18
17
17
22
19
17
17
17
18

2:15.05
2:15.20
2:15.68
2:16.62
2:17.12
2:17.82

Time

4:30.44
4:30.90
4:31.26
4:32.69
4:39.17
4:40.20
4:42.82
4:44.70
4:47.19
4:47.98
4:48.26
4:50.09
4:56.05

Time

9:21.99
9:26.33
9:38.07
9:42.99
9:47.20
9:49.79
9:55.05

Time

Time
34.61
34.85
35.61
36.04
36.09
36.12
36.52
36.52
36.72
36.93
37.47
38.12
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14
15
16

Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Breaststroke 17/99

Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Breaststroke 17/99

Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Butterfly 17/99

Rank
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

906885
482789
864052
841259

Member
429016
838121

617
287037
841314
937910
547087
459477
957037
522587
858838
439562
760763
874736
150709

Member
287037
841314

617
937910
707566
858838
957037
887818
760763

56778

Member
747625
517866
729953
243026

1259003
899695
708269
501285
719900
782599
540884
742567

Rebeca Morgan
Nia Pepper
Rhiannon Williams
Aliesha Job

Name

Katie Rees
Bethan Edwards
Helen Gorman
Elinor Bird

Elen McCloy
Catrin John
Charlotte Walters
Alice Manship
Malaika Mathieson
Niamh Thomas
Marnie Boswall
Gemma Price
Niamh Jones
Hannah Head
Ellena Jones

Name

Elinor Bird

Elen McCloy
Helen Gorman
Catrin John
Louisa Twigg
Marnie Boswall
Malaika Mathieson
Ffion Austin
Niamh Jones
Nia Westlake

Name

Eve Goddard-Smith
Mali D'Arcy

India Burch

Joy Willett
Ekaterina Price
Freya Watson
Catrin Barnes
Emma Sutton
Martha Smith
Annaliese Beynon
Phoebe Love
Cerys Davies

Carmarthen
Rhyl Dolphin
Swansea Aq
Penyrheol

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff
Carmarthen
Co Cardiff
Strat Sharks
Bridgend Cty
Co Cardiff
Wrexham
Co Newport
Radford

Co Newport
Co Cardiff
Newtown
Swansea Aq
Co Salford
Swansea Aq

Ranked Club
Strat Sharks
Bridgend Cty
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Haverfordwes
Co Cardiff
Radford
Holywell
Swansea Aq
Cinderford

Ranked Club
Caernarfon
Nofio Bangor
Co Cardiff
Co Cardiff
Newcastle

Torfaen D

Nofio Bangor
RCT Squad
Clitheroe

Co Cardiff
Potters Bar
Carmarthen

17
17
17
17

Age
20
17
46
19
17
17
19
17
17
17
17
22
18
18
21

Age
19
17
46
17
17
17
17
17
18
25

Age
17
18
18
20
17
17
17
19
17
18
21
20

39.13
39.33
40.15
40.91

Time

1:14.34
1:15.02
1:15.60
1:16.93
1:17.99
1:18.76
1:19.07
1:19.11
1:20.53
1:20.86
1:21.12
1:22.97
1:23.80
1:24.69
1:25.29

Time

2:41.69
2:45.78
2:46.19
2:47.81
2:48.17
2:48.45
2:55.39
3:00.43
3:01.37
3:03.72

Time
28.78
28.98
29.07
29.43
29.54
29.61
29.89
29.91
30.27
30.46
30.51
30.73



13
14
15
16

740935
1124523
886637
540268

Niamh Randell
Bethan Nelson
Faith Goodliffe
Ffion Thomas

RCT Squad
Merthyr Tydf
Co Coventry
Bracknell

Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Butterfly 17/99

Rank
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

Member
747625
729953

1259003
899695
243026
708269
429016
739984
727037
719900
740935
874736
887818

1124523
885686
906885

Name

Eve Goddard-Smith

India Burch
Ekaterina Price
Freya Watson
Joy Willett
Catrin Barnes
Katie Rees
Alisha Hawkins
Katelin Demery
Martha Smith
Niamh Randell
Hannah Head
Ffion Austin
Bethan Nelson
Megan Harries
Rebeca Morgan

Ranked Club
Caernarfon
Co Cardiff
Newcastle
Torfaen D

Co Cardiff
Nofio Bangor
Co Cardiff
Stockport Mo
Swansea Aq
Clitheroe
RCT Squad
Co Salford
Holywell
Merthyr Tydf
Merthyr Tydf
Carmarthen

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Butterfly 17/99

Rank

Welsh Summer Championships Female 50 Backstroke 17/99

Rank
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Member
1259003
708269
899695
243026
747625
727037
827107
1124523
874736
707566
887818
56778
812668

Member
501285
351593
498182
517866
540268
547087
540959
380320

Name
Ekaterina Price
Catrin Barnes
Freya Watson
Joy Willett

Eve Goddard-Smith

Katelin Demery
Hannah Aspden
Bethan Nelson
Hannah Head
Louisa Twigg
Ffion Austin

Nia Westlake
Tegan Wollaston

Name
Emma Sutton

Bethan Blakelock

Imogen Hunt
Mali D'Arcy
Ffion Thomas

Charlotte Walters
Rebecca Williams

Lauren Williams

Ranked Club
Newcastle
Nofio Bangor
Torfaen D

Co Cardiff
Caernarfon
Swansea Aq
Rhyl Dolphin
Merthyr Tydf
Co Salford
Haverfordwes
Holywell
Cinderford
Cheshunt

Ranked Club
RCT Squad
Gloucester
Bridgend Cty
Nofio Bangor
Bracknell
Wrexham
Rhyl Dolphin
Torfaen D

17
17
18
18

Age
17
18
17
17
20
17
20
17
18
17
17
18
17
17
17
17

Age
17
17
17
20
17
18
17
17
18
17
17
25
19

Age
19
19
20
18
18
19
19
21

30.85
31.27
31.42
31.45

Time

1:03.75
1:03.92
1:04.30
1:04.71
1:.05.14
1:06.11
1.06.17
1:06.33
1:08.70
1:08.80
1:09.30
1:09.36
1:09.71
1:10.72
1:12.73
1:13.59

Time

2:22.66
2:23.90
2:24.62
2:27.06
2:30.37
2:30.58
2:32.28
2:34.07
2:36.63
2:38.60
2:40.68
2:47.98
2:48.91

Time
31.03
31.64
31.76
31.86
32.01
32.15
32.28
32.62



9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

756028
817626
867280
906885
797752
972342
719900
885686

Siwan Williams
Francesca Crocker
Catrin Roberts
Rebeca Morgan
Elizabeth Arnold
Mya Maiden
Martha Smith
Megan Harries

Caernarfon
St Ives
Wrexham
Carmarthen
Swansea Aq
Swansea Aq
Clitheroe
Merthyr Tydf

Welsh Summer Championships Female 100 Backstroke 17/99
Rank Member

1
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10
11
12
13
14
15
16

498182
540959
351593
906885
517866
540268
756028
547087
797752
817626
950035
867280
380320
740935
885686
972342

Name

Imogen Hunt
Rebecca Williams
Bethan Blakelock
Rebeca Morgan
Mali D'Arcy

Ffion Thomas
Siwan Williams
Charlotte Walters
Elizabeth Arnold
Francesca Crocker

Misty Marshall-Welling

Catrin Roberts
Lauren Williams
Niamh Randell
Megan Harries
Mya Maiden

Ranked Club
Bridgend Cty
Rhyl Dolphin
Gloucester
Carmarthen
Nofio Bangor
Bracknell
Caernarfon
Wrexham
Swansea Aq
St Ives
Keynsham
Wrexham
Torfaen D
RCT Squad
Merthyr Tydf
Swansea Aq

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Backstroke 17/99
Rank Member

1
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540959
498182
501285
546739
351593
906885
756028
885686
522587
812668
740935

Name

Rebecca Williams
Imogen Hunt
Emma Sutton
Hannah Sloan
Bethan Blakelock
Rebeca Morgan
Siwan Williams
Megan Harries
Niamh Thomas
Tegan Wollaston
Niamh Randell

Ranked Club
Rhyl Dolphin
Bridgend Cty
RCT Squad
Co Cardiff
Gloucester
Carmarthen
Caernarfon
Merthyr Tydf
Co Newport
Cheshunt
RCT Squad

17
18
18
17
17
17
17
17

Age
20
19
19
17
18
18
17
19
17
18
17
18
21
17
17
17

Age
19
20
19
18
19
17
17
17
17
19
17

Welsh Summer Championships Female 200 Individual Medley 17/99
Rank Member

1

a b WN

782599
540959
727477
776121
841314
707566

Name
Annaliese Beynon
Rebecca Williams

Meggan Warrender

Eleri Davies
Elen McCloy
Louisa Twigg

Ranked Club
Co Cardiff
Rhyl Dolphin
Torfaen D
Neath
Bridgend Cty
Haverfordwes

Age
18
19
17
18
17
17

32.69

32.7
32.89
32.99
33.05
33.64
33.72
33.75

Time

1:07.50
1:07.50
1:08.00
1:09.63
1:09.98
1:10.27
1:10.37
1:10.87
1:11.32
1:11.43
1:11.45
1:11.64
1:11.85
1:12.51
1:13.17
1:13.30

Time

2:23.00
2:23.86
2:25.20
2:26.38
2:27.92
2:29.57
2:31.68
2:35.75
2:38.64
2:41.06
2:42.29

Time

2:28.48
2:30.63
2:31.22
2:31.31
2:32.18
2:32.69



7

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

351593 Bethan Blakelock
287037 Elinor Bird
887818 Ffion Austin
498182 Imogen Hunt
906885 Rebeca Morgan
522587 Niamh Thomas
886637 Faith Goodliffe
857663 Lowri Pearce
874736 Hannah Head
1124523 Bethan Nelson

Gloucester 19
Strat Sharks 19
Holywell 17
Bridgend Cty 20
Carmarthen 17
Co Newport 17
Co Coventry 18
Swansea Aq 17
Co Salford 18
Merthyr Tydf 17

Welsh Summer Championships Female 400 Individual Medley 17/99

Rank
1
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Member Name

707566 Louisa Twigg
287037 Elinor Bird

727477 Meggan Warrender
776121 Eleri Davies
887818 Ffion Austin
812668 Tegan Wollaston
56778 Nia Westlake
760763 Niamh Jones

Ranked Club Age

Haverfordwes 17
Strat Sharks 19
Torfaen D 17
Neath 18
Holywell 17
Cheshunt 19
Cinderford 25

Swansea Aq 18

2:33.08
2:33.09
2:34.03
2:35.06
2:35.26
2:37.89
2:39.41
2:39.81
2:40.76
2:40.83

Time

5:12.21
5:17.77
5:21.78
5:28.29
5:32.58
5:33.61
5:42.36
5:45.12



